

AT 10 000

27123

TOUSTOMER NUMBERT

07-16-2004

To The Hon emarks: Please reco hereof. 102792334 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ss of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Akio SAIKI Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariyashi, Aichi-ken, Japan Noriyuki SHINTOKU Noriaki BABA **Dow Corning Asia Limited Toshihisa SHIMO** 1-1-3, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Hitotoshi MURASE 100-0005, Japan Tetsuji YAMAGUCHI Jiro YAMASHITA Additional name(s) & addresses Additional name(s) of conveying attached? Yes \bowtie No party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Patent Application number(s) Assignment 10/823,199 \boxtimes Other Filing Date(s): April 13, 2004 Execution Date(s): Saiki, Shintoku, Baba, Shimo, Murase: April 27, 2004 Yamaguchi and Yamashita: April 28, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Steven F. Meyer, Esq. A check in the amount of 40.00 is enclosed. Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue, 22nd Floor Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, New York, New York 10154 Order No. ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5167. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Name of Person Signing Date: Steven F. Meyer July 8, 2004 Reg. No. 35,613 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/15/2004 LNUELLER 00000076 10823199

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

852677 v1

PATENT REEL: 015557 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI which has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,
- 2. DOW CORNING ASIA LIMITED which has a business office at 1-1-3, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONTING COMPOSITION FOR USE IN SLIDING PARTS

1 .

Name: Hitotoshi MURASE

l t

(File	No) fo	r which	I(we)	have	executed	an	application
for a	United	States	Letters	B Patent	on Apr	il 27,	2004 and Apar	il 28	3 <u>,</u> -2004
(Appli	cation	Serial	No		fi	led or	n)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)_	Akio Saiki	Date:April 27, 2004	
	Name: Akio SAIKI		
	noriyuki Shinroku	Date: April 27, 2004	
	Name: Noriyuki SHINTOKU		
	Noriahi Baba	Date:April 27, 2004	
4)_	Vochíhisa Shimo Name: Toshihisa SHIMO	Date: April 27, 2004	
	O .		
5)	Sototoshi murase	Date: April 27, 2004	

Page 1 of 2

Name: Tetsuji YAMAGUCHI	Date: April 28, 2004
7) Jiro Yamash: 76 Name: Jiro YAMASHITA	Date: April 28, 2004
Witness: Takash' Umeharn	Date: April 27, 2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015557 FRAME: 0879